77
Pearl Line
	Painted Horn Claw
	 4.0 mm	 HPXFA40
	 6.0 mm	 HPXFA60
	 9.0 mm	 HPXFA90
HLC
10.0 mm
Horn Tusk
	 4.0 mm	 HT40
	 6.0 mm	 HT60
	 9.0 mm	 HT90
Tribal Horn Claw
	 4.0 mm	 HXZ40
	 6.0 mm	 HXZ60
Horn Coil
	 6.0 mm	 HCO60
	 8.0 mm	 HCO80
	10.0 mm	 HCO100
A
B
C
Horn CR Tusk
	 2.0 mm	 HXE20
	 4.0 mm	 HXE40
	 6.0 mm	 HXE60
	 9.0 mm	 HXE90
	12.0 mm	 HXE120
	15.0 mm	 HXE150
Horn Spiral Claw
	 4.0 mm	 HNH40
	 6.0 mm	 HNH60
	 8.0 mm	 HNH80
Tribal Horn Claw
	 4.0 mm	 HNE40
	 6.0 mm	 HNE60
	 8.0 mm	 HNE80
Tribal Horn Claw
	 4.0 mm	 HNG40
	 6.0 mm	 HNG60
	 8.0 mm	 HNG80
Horn Flame Claw
	 4.0 mm	 HNK40
	 6.0 mm	 HNK60
	 8.0 mm	 HNK80
Tribal Horn Claw
	 4.0 mm	 HNB40
	 6.0 mm	 HNB60
	 8.0 mm	 HNB80
Painted Horn Claw
	 4.0 mm	 HTG40
	 6.0 mm	 HTG60
	 8.0 mm	 HTG80
	10.0 mm	 HTG100
	12.0 mm	 HTG120
	14.0 mm	 HTG140
	16.0 mm	 HNG160
Horn Claw
	 4.0 mm	 HEF40
	 6.0 mm	 HEF60
	 9.0 mm	 HEF90
Tribal Horn Claw
	 4.0 mm	 HNL40
	 6.0 mm	 HNL60
	 9.0 mm	 HNL90
Organics
78
Horn Plug/ Tunnel with Silver Attachment
	 8.0 mm	 HPC80
	10.0 mm	 HPC100
	12.0 mm	 HPC120
	15.0 mm	 HPC150
	18.0 mm	 HPC180
	20.0 mm	 HPC200
	22.0 mm	 HPC220
	25.0 mm	 HPC250
Design Horn Tube
  8.0 mm		 HTU80
10.0 mm		 HTU100
12.0 mm		 HTU120
14.0 mm		 HTU140
16.0 mm		 HTU160
Design Horn Tunnel
  8.0 mm		 HTD60
  8.0 mm		 HTD80
10.0 mm		 HTD100
12.0 mm		 HTD120
14.0 mm		 HTD140
16.0 mm		 HTD160
A
ED
B
Horn Plug
	10.0 mm	 HNP100
	12.0 mm	 HNP120
	14.0 mm	 HNP140
	16.0 mm	 HNP160
	18.0 mm	 HNP180
	20.0 mm	 HNP200
	22.0 mm	 HNP220
	25.0 mm	 HNP250
Horn Plug with Star
	12.0 mm	 HPSS120
	14.0 mm	 HPSS140
	16.0 mm	 HPSS160
	18.0 mm	 HPSS180
Crystal Horn Plug
	 6.0 mm	 HPZW60
	 8.0 mm	 HPZW80
	10.0 mm	 HPZW100
 12.0 mm		 HPZW120
	14.0 mm	 HPZW140
	16.0 mm	 HPZW160
	18.0 mm	 HPZW180
	20.0 mm	 HPZW200
A
B
A
B
Bone & Horn Plug
	 6.0 mm	 HPBH60
	 8.0 mm	 HPBH80
	10.0 mm	 HPBH100
	12.0 mm	 HPBH120
	14.0 mm	 HPBH140
	16.0 mm	 HPBH160
	18.0 mm	 HPBH180
	20.0 mm	 HPBH200
	22.0 mm	 HPBH220
	25.0 mm	 HPBH250
B
A
Flower Horn Plug
	 8.0 mm	 HPBF80
	10.0 mm	 HPBF100
	12.0 mm	 HPBF120
	14.0 mm	 HPBF140
A
C  B
A
B
C
79
Horn Plug
	 6.0 mm	 HPA60
	 8.0 mm	 HPA80
	10.0 mm	 HPA100
	12.0 mm	 HPA120
	14.0 mm	 HPA140
	16.0 mm	 HPA160
	18.0 mm	 HPA180
	20.0 mm	 HPA200
	22.0 mm	 HPA220
	25.0 mm	 HPA250
Picture Horn Plug
	 8.0 mm	 HPU80
	10.0 mm	 HPU100
	12.0 mm	 HPU120
	14.0 mm	 HPU140
Picture Horn Plug
	 6.0 mm	 HPB60
	 8.0 mm	 HPB80
	10.0 mm	 HPB100
	12.0 mm	 HPB120
	14.0 mm	 HPB140
	16.0 mm	 HPB160
	18.0 mm	 HPB180
	20.0 mm	 HPB200
Picture Horn Plug
	 6.0 mm	 HPP60
	 8.0 mm	 HPP80
	10.0 mm	 HPP100
	12.0 mm	 HPP120
	14.0 mm	 HPP140
 16.0 mm 	 HPP160
	18.0 mm	 HPP180
	20.0 mm	 HPP200
A
C E
B D F
A
B D
C
A B
C E G
D F H
I
More products on www.per-4.com/ weitere Artikel auf www.per-4.com
Organics
80
Horn Oval Tunnel
10.0 mm		 HOTU100
12.0 mm		 HOTU120
14.0 mm		 HOTU140
16.0 mm		 HOTU160
18.0 mm		 HOTU180
20.0 mm		 HOTU200
A
Horn Tunnel
	10.0 mm	 HNT100
	12.0 mm	 HNT120
	14.0 mm	 HNT140
	16.0 mm	 HNT160
	18.0 mm	 HNT180
	20.0 mm	 HNT200
	22.0 mm	 HNT220
	25.0 mm	 HNT250
Spiral Horn Tunnel
10.0 mm		 HST100
12.0 mm		 HST120
14.0 mm		 HST140
16.0 mm		 HST160
18.0 mm		 HST180
20.0 mm		 HST200
D
C
Crystal Horn Tunnel
  6.0 mm		 HCT60
  8.0 mm		 HCT80
10.0 mm		 HCT100
12.0 mm		 HCT120
14.0 mm		 HCT140
16.0 mm		 HCT160
18.0 mm		 HCT180
20.0 mm		 HCT200
Horn Star Hollow Tunnel
  6.0 mm		 HHST60
  8.0 mm		 HHST80
10.0 mm		 HHST100
12.0 mm		 HHST120
14.0 mm		 HHST140
16.0 mm		 HHST160
18.0 mm		 HHST180
20.0 mm		 HHST200
G
F
LK
Horn Tunnel
  6.0 mm		 HTB60
  8.0 mm		 HTB80
10.0 mm		 HTB100
12.0 mm		 HTB120
15.0 mm		 HTB150
18.0 mm		 HTB180
20.0 mm		 HTB200
22.0 mm		 HTB220
24.0 mm		 HTB240
26.0 mm		 HTB260
28.0 mm		 HTB280
30.0 mm		 HTB300
35.0 mm		 HTB350
40.0 mm		 HTB400
45.0 mm		 HTB450
50.0 mm		 HTB500
Painted Horn Tunnel
  6.0 mm		 HTP60
  8.0 mm		 HTP80
10.0 mm		 HTP100
12.0 mm		 HTP120
15.0 mm		 HTP150
18.0 mm		 HTP180
20.0 mm		 HTP200
81
Horn Spiral
	 4.0 mm	 HXSP40
	 6.0 mm	 HXSP60
	 8.0 mm	 HXSP80
	10.0 mm	 HXSP100
	12.0 mm	 HXSP120
Painted Star Spiral
	 2.0 mm	 HPT20C
	 4.0 mm	 HPT40C
	 6.0 mm	 HPT60C
	 8.0 mm	 HPT80C
Painted Horn Spiral
	 2.0 mm	 HPT20A
	 4.0 mm	 HPT40A
	 6.0 mm	 HPT60A
	 8.0 mm	 HPT80A
Horn Spiral
	 4.0 mm	 HXH40
	 6.0 mm	 HXH60
	 9.0 mm	 HXH90
 12.0 mm	 HXH120
Horn Spiral
	 4.0 mm	 HSE40
	 6.0 mm	 HSE60
	 8.0 mm	 HSE80
	10.0 mm	 HSE100
 12.0 mm	 HSE120
Horn Spiral
	 6.0 mm	 HPST60
	 9.0 mm	 HPST90
	12.0 mm	 HPST120
Painted Horn Spiral
	 6.0 mm	 HPXS60
	 9.0 mm	 HPXS90
	12.0 mm	 HPXS120
Painted Horn Spiral
	 6.0 mm	 HSTG60
	 9.0 mm	 HSTG90
	12.0 mm	 HSTG120
	14.0 mm	 HSTG140
	16.0 mm	 HSTG160
A
B
Horn Spiral
	 2.0 mm	 HXS20
	 4.0 mm	 HXS40
	 6.0 mm	 HXS60
	 9.0 mm	 HXS90
	12.0 mm	 HXS120
	15.0 mm	 HXS150
Horn Spiral
	 4.0 mm	 HSB40
	 6.0 mm	 HSB60
Silver Horn Spiral
	 6.0 mm	 HSS60
	 8.0 mm	 HSS80
	10.0 mm	 HSS100
Bone / Horn Spiral
	 4.0 mm	 HSC40
	 6.0 mm	 HSC60
Horn Spiral
	10.0 mm	 HBIGS100
	12.0 mm	 HBIGS120
Painted Horn Spiral
	 4.0 mm	 HXPP40
	 6.0 mm	 HXPP60
	 8.0 mm	 HXPP80
	10.0 mm	 HXPP100
	12.0 mm	 HXPP120
	14.0 mm	 HXPP140
Bone
Horn
Wood LineOrganics
82
CLEAR JACK TEAK
SAWO BLOOD SONO COCO PALM EBONY
Palm Wood
Wood Tunnel
	6.0 mm	 WP60
	8.0 mm	 WP80
	10.0 mm	 WP100
12.0 mm	 WP120
14.0 mm	 WP140
16.0 mm	 WP160
18.0 mm	 WP180
20.0 mm	 WP200
CLEAR JACK TEAK
SAWO BLOOD SONO COCO PALM EBONY
Teak Wood
Wood & Horn Tunnel
  6.0 mm		 WH60   only D,E,F
  8.0 mm		 WH80   only D,E,F
10.0 mm		 WH100
12.0 mm		 WH120
14.0 mm		 WH140
16.0 mm		 WH160
18.0 mm		 WH180
20.0 mm		 WH200
22.0 mm		 WH220 only A,B,C
25.0 mm		 WH250 only A,B,C
30.0 mm		 WH300 only A,B,C
Wood Star Tunnel
  6.0 mm		 WST60
  8.0 mm		 WST80
10.0 mm		 WST100
12.0 mm		 WST120
14.0 mm		 WST140
16.0 mm		 WST160
18.0 mm		 WST180
20.0 mm		 WST200
Wood & Horn Tunnel
  6.0 mm		 WTNH60
  8.0 mm		 WTNH80
10.0 mm		 WTNH100
12.0 mm		 WTNH120
15.0 mm		 WTNH150
18.0 mm		 WTNH180
20.0 mm		 WTNH200
A
B
C
Wood Plug
  6.0 mm		 WPM60 only model A
  8.0 mm		 WPM80 only model A, C, D
10.0 mm		 WPM100
12.0 mm		 WPM120
14.0 mm		 WPM140
16.0 mm		 WPM160
18.0 mm		 WPM180
20.0 mm		 WPM200
C
D
A
B
C
Wood Plug
  6.0 mm		 WPC60
  8.0 mm		 WPC80
10.0 mm		 WPC100
12.0 mm		 WPC120
14.0 mm		 WPC140
16.0 mm		 WPC160
18.0 mm		 WPC180
20.0 mm		 WPC200
22.0 mm		 WPC220
Wood Coco Plug
  6.0 mm		 WHCP60
  8.0 mm		 WHCP80
10.0 mm		 WHCP100
12.0 mm		 WHCP120
14.0 mm		 WHCP140
16.0 mm		 WHCP160
18.0 mm		 WHCP180
20.0 mm		 WHCP200
A
B
D
E
F
A
B
Wood Plug
	6.0 mm	 WPL60
	8.0 mm	 WPL80
	10.0 mm	 WPL100
12.0 mm	 WPL120
14.0 mm	 WPL140
16.0 mm	 WPL160
18.0 mm	 WPL180
20.0 mm	 WPL200
83
Wood Line
Leopard Wood Spiral
   6.0 mm		 WPSLP60
   8.0 mm		 WPSLP80
10.0 mm		 WPSLP100
12.0 mm		 WPSLP120
14.0 mm		 WPSLP140
B
A
B
Wood Spirals
	 2.0 mm	 WPS20
	 4.0 mm	 WPS40
	 6.0 mm	 WPS60
	 8.0 mm	 WPS80
	10.0 mm	 WPS100
	12.0 mm	 WPS120
	14.0 mm	 WPS140
Blood Wood Sawo Wood
Teak Wood
Coco Wood
Clear Wood
Ebony Wood
Palm Wood
Jack Wood
Sono Wood
Wood Spirals
	 6.0 mm	 WSPB60
	 8.0 mm	 WSPB80
	10.0 mm	 WSPB100
12.0 mm		 WSPB120
14.0 mm		 WSPB140
A
Leopard Wood Expander
   4.0 mm		 WELP40
   6.0 mm		 WELP60
   8.0 mm		 WELP80
10.0 mm		 WELP100
12.0 mm		 WELP120
14.0 mm		 WELP140
Wood Lily Spirals
	 3.0 mm	 WPSL30
	 4.0 mm	 WPSL40
	 6.0 mm	 WPSL60
	 8.0 mm	 WPSL80
	10.0 mm	 WPSL100
	12.0 mm	 WPSL120
	14.0 mm	 WPSL140
Sawo Wood
CLEAR JACK TEAK
SAWO BLOOD SONO COCO PALM EBONY
Wood Expander
   6.0 mm		 WX60
   8.0 mm		 WX80
10.0 mm		 WX100
12.0 mm		 WX120
16.0 mm		 WX160
18.0 mm		 WX180
20.0 mm		 WX200
Ebony Wood
JACK BLOOD SONO
Sono Wood
Wood Tribal Hook
   4.0 mm		 WTBT40
   6.0 mm		 WTBT60
   8.0 mm		 WTBT80
Wood Tribal Hook
   4.0 mm		 WHBD40
   6.0 mm		 WHBD60
   8.0 mm		 WHBD80
Wood Tribal Hook
   4.0 mm		 WHTD40
   6.0 mm		 WHTD60
   8.0 mm		 WHTD80
More products on www.per-4.com/ weitere Artikel auf www.per-4.com